06-17-2004



Vo.: 621-108

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 10/02)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	21127			
Tab settings → → ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Rainbow-Chrysalis, Inc.	Name: Rainbow Technologies, Inc.			
One Chrysalis Way Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K2G 6P9	Internal Address:			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 50 Technology Drive			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address. 50 Technology Dive			
☐ Other				
	City: Irvine State: CA Zip: 92618			
Execution Date: March 31, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
09/627,438 09/666,093 09/799,002 09/851,252 09/627,439 09/774,599 09/836,463 09/919,958	6,079,621			
Additional numbers attached? 🗵 Yes 🔲 No				
5.Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Gerald T. Bodner	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$ 520.00</u>			
Internal Address: Bodner & O'Rourke, LLP	☐ Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	PR III			
425 Dwardhallaw Dood Svita 100	8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address: 425 Broadhollow Road, Suite 108	502335			
	502335			
City: Melville State: NY Zip:11747	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Gerald T. Bodner	alel T. Goelm June 10, 2004			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and documen			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

06/16/2004 DBYRNE

Additional Patent Applications for Recordation:

09/919,960 10/081,853 10/265,127 09/735,941

> PATENT REEL: 015452 FRAME: 0703

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Rainbow-Chrysalis Inc., an Ontario corporation, having its head office at One Chrysalis Way, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K2G 6P9, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor"), in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Rainbow Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its head office at 50 Technology Drive, Irvine, California, US.A. 92618 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), all of its right, title and interest in the patent(s) and patent application(s) identified in Schedule "A" hereto and anv and all application(s) for patent and similar protection therefor throughout the world, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said patent application(s), and the right to sue for past infringement, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as by the Assignor if this assignment had not been made. The Assignee hereby authorises and requests any official whose duty it is to issue patents and similar forms of protection, to issue same on said patent to said Assignor or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignor, the Assignee hereby agrees to communicate to said Assignor or its representatives or nominees any facts known to said Assignee respecting same and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignor. its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection throughout the world.

EXECUTED at Iwin	JE CA	this 315T day of Moness	, 2004
]		

Signature of Witness

Rainbow-Chrysalis Inc.

Witness Name: LUANN STANDER

Name:

Title: Secreta

Schedule "A" Schedule of Patents and Applications

Invention	Jurisdiction	Application Number (Patent Number)	
Method and System for Time Synchronization	EPO	01 128 921.2 EP 1 215 559	
Method and Apparatus for Synchronizing Real-Time Clocks of Time Stamping Cryptographic Modules	EPO	02 000 0796 EP 1 229 424	
Relative Time Synchronization in 3 or more systems	EPO	02 0003563 EP 1239620	
Method and System for Securely Timestamping Digital Data	EPO	02 078 166.2 EP 1 282 263	
Method and System for the Secure Transfer of Cryptographic Keys Via A Network	EPO	02 078 190.2 EP 1 282 261	
Universal Password Generator	EPO	03 002 710.6 EP 1 338 940	
Secure Card for E-Commerce and Identification	EPO	99 122 545.9 EP 1001365	
Secure Card for E-Commerce and Identification	U.S.A.	09/189,675 6,079,621	
Apparatus and Method for Preventing Failure of FIPS Level 2 and FIPS Level 3 Cipher Module	U.S.A.	09/627,438	
Generic Token Supporting FIPS Standard 140 Level 2 and FIPS Standard 140 Level 3	U.S.A.	09/627,439	
Apparatus and Method for Supporting Secure Storage of Irreplaceable Cipher Modules	U.S.A.	09/666,093	
Method and Apparatus for Synchronizing Real-Time Clocks of Time Stamping Cryptographic Modules	U.S.A.	09/774,599	
Method and System for Time Synchronization	U.S.A.	09/799,002	
Apparatus for Secure Digital Signing of Documents	U.S.A.	09/836,463	
Biometrically Secured Memory IC	U.S.A.	09/851,252	
Method and System for Securely Timestamping Digital Data	U.S.A.	09/919,958	
Method and System Providing Improved Security for the Transfer of Root Keys	U.S.A.	09/919,960	
Universal Password Generator	U.S.A.	10/081,853	
Tamper Detection and Secure Power Failure Recovery Circuit	U.S.A.	10/265,127	
Method and System for Time Synchronization	USA	09/735,941	

2

PATENT REEL: 015452 FRAME: 0705

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicants: SafeNet, Inc.

Serial No.: See Attached Form PTO 1595

Patent No.: See Attached Form PTO 1595

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director

of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Docket: 621-108

Customer No.: 33769

Dated: June 10, 2004

I hereby certify that this document is being deposited with the United States Postal Service via first class mail address to Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 on 6/10/04

Margnente Franco

REQUEST FOR RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

Sir:

Transmitted herewith is an executed Assignment of Patent Rights document and Recordation Form Cover sheet for Patents, PTO-1595, for the patents and applications listed thereon. The Director is hereby authorized to charge Deposit Account No. 502335 in the amount of \$520.00. Please record the enclosed document accordingly and return it to the address set forth below once recordation has been completed.

If any additional fees are due or an overpayment has been made, please charge our Deposit Account No. 502702 or credit our deposit account for such sum. A duplicate copy of this request is enclosed for that purpose.

Respectfully submitted,

Registration No.: 30,449 Attorney for Applicants

BODNER & O'ROURKE, LLP 425 Broadhollow Road, Suite 108 Melville, New York 11747 Telephone: (631) 249-7500

RECORDED: 06/14/2004

PATENT

REEL: 015452 FRAME: 0706